, " · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09/914680	
hh < g	472 Bec'd PCT/PTO 3 1 AUG01200	
Form PTC 11-05-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office N FORM COVER SHEET	
	ENTS ONLY	
101893362 _ase re 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ul><li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?</li></ul>	
Christian GARBINI	HUBER+SUHNER AG	
asta 1/K1	Degersheimerstrasse 14, CH-9100 Herisau, Switzerland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	nensau, Switzenanu	
□ yes ☑ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger	AS TO ALLON >	
$\Box$ Security Agreement $\Box$ Change of Names	67/914680	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: July 10, 2001	🗆 yes 🖾 no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 10, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	
,5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
	19-4880	
V DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE   9. Statement and Signature. Image: Comparison of the second se		
-	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		
Muchen	August 31, 2001	
Robert J (Seas, Jr. / Reg. No. 21,092 Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Washin	gton, D.C. 20231	

	er:		
Aitorp	•		
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	T APPLICATION	
			**
	Church and and CARDINI	Suri	trorland
WHEREAS,	I/We Christian GARBINI	, a citizen of	
V. Zoveh	ausstrasse 23, CH-9200 Gossa	w Switzerland	$r = \frac{1}{2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} r^2}$
residing at <u>zeugn</u>	Address	iu, Switzerrana	
		a ottimon of	
Sec	ond named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	
residing at			
	Address		**************************************
		, a citizen of	
Third	Named Inventor, if any	······································	
residing at	Address		
	Address		
		, a citizen of	
	h Named Inventor, if any		
residing at			
	Address		
	the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)		
	nection for a printed circui		
for which I/we have exe	ecuted an application for Letters Patent of the United S	tates,	
	[ ] of even date herewith;		
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number	filed	
1	[XX] International Application No. PCT/ CH	$\frac{100}{00115}$ filed 29	February 2000
	ever and a second s		······································
and			
409			

WHEREAS, <u>HUBER+SUHNER AG</u> Switzerland Assignee Degersheimerstrasse 14, CH-9100 Herisau, Switzerländ

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Christian GARBINI	L.S. Date 10.7 x19 2001
	L.S. Date, 19
	, 19, 19,
	L.S. Date, 19
Witness: King Peter, Mane	10.7.2001 Date 10.7.2001 Date Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment
V	Page 1 of 1
	PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/2001	REEL: 012292 FRAME: 0286